in TST and FST and was originally described by Hall (1934). The present study therefore seeks to investigate the antidepressant activity of Entada africana leaves using the FST, TST as well as the OFT in mice.
 
Materials and Methods
Animals 
One hundred and twenty four (124) Swiss albino mice (18 - 25 g) of either sex were procured from the animal facility, Department of Pharmacology and Therapeutics, Bayero University Kano (BUK), Nigeria. The animals were maintained at 25 ± 1°C, 12-hour light and 12-hour dark cycle and had free access to food and water.